

# CLACKAMAS RIVER WATER

## Webster Rd. Improvements

CIP 23-5305

### BID TALLY

Bid opening 8/29/2024, 2:00 pm

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	<i>Engineer</i>		<i>Trench Line Excavation, Inc.</i>		<i>Civil Works NW, Inc.</i>	
			PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1 Mobilization, Bonds, Permits, Insurar	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
2 Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3 Backfill Compaction Testing	9	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
4 Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe, 8-Inch - Re:	140	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,000.00
5 Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe, 6-Inch - Re:	70	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00
6 Pipe Fittings	1,116	lb	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,276.00
7 Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
8 Blow-Off Assembly - Temporary Type	2	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9 Wet Tap - 12" x 8"	5	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
10 Connection 1 - Clackamas Rd - West	1	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
11 Connection 2 - Clackamas Rd - East	1	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
12 Connection 3 - Bixel Way	1	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13 Connecton 4 - Webster Ln	1	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14 Connection 5 - Mabel Ave	1	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15 Replace Existing Valve Box	14	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00
16 Abandon Existing Water Lines and Fa	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
17 1" Service - Long Side (Tap 12")	13	Each	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
18 1" Service - Short Side (Tap 12")	9	Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 43,650.00
19 2" Service - Short Side (Tap 12")	1	Each	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
20 Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21 Trench Restoration - 9-inch HMAC	900	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00
22 Pavement Marking Restoration	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23 Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
24 Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25 Site Restoration	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26 Extra Work as Authorized	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				\$ 329,796.00		\$ 424,896.00		\$ 466,276.00